www.gztoppower.com TEL:020-61038836 EMAIL:sales@gztoppower.com 第 1 页 共 3 页
TP2H Series
3W Isolated Dual Output DC/DC Converters
DESCRIPTION
The TP2H is a series of high performance miniature DC/DC converters having regulated
outputs over the wide temperature range of –40°C to +85°C. The input voltage range is
2:1 and the input to output isolation is 1kVDC. Continuous short circuit protection,
external control. Nominal input voltages of 24 and 48V with output voltages of 12 and 1
5V are available.
FEATURES
RoHS compliant Compact SIP form factor 2:1 Wide range voltage input
Continuous short circuit protection Operating temperature range –40°C to +85°C 0.5% Load Regulation
1kVDC Isolation Input voltage：24V, 48V Output voltage: 12V, 15V
Power density 1.00W/cm3 Remote on/off
SELECTION GUIDE
Order code
Input voltage
Rated output
voltage
Output current
Input current full
Efficiency
(Min.)
Isolation
capacitanceMin. Load Full load
V (Nom.) V mA mA mA % pF
TP2H2412S 24 ±12 ±31 124 156 80 40
TP2H2415S 24 ±15 ±26 99 154 81 40
TP2H4812S 48 ±12 ±31 124 79 79 42
TP2H4815S 48 ±15 ±26 99 79 79 42
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
24V input voltage types 18 24 36